
 

68  No. 3129   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Appointment of service provider to assist the Department of Small 
Business Development with conducting a longitudinal study on SMMEs 
and Co-operatives within South Africa covering the period 2021-2024

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Small Busi-
ness Development: 
SUPPLY CHAIN 
AND ASSET MAN-
AGEMENT

DSBD Research 
002/ 2020

2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: None.

Site Meeting(s): None.

Bids obtainable from: dsbdtenders@dsbd.gov.za from 23/10/2020, 
Payment Details: Not applicable, Notes: Tender documents are available 
via email  from 23/10/2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bid documents may be hand delivered to 77 
Mentjies street, Block G, The DTI campus, Sunnyside, Pretoria, preferably 
registered mail or placed in the tender box or couriered to the aforesaid 
address on or before the closing date and time. The bidder(s) are required 
to submit 3 copies of each file 1 original and 2 copies
For technical information please contact: Shaheen Buckus. Tel: 012 394 
3513 Email: SBuckus@dsbd.gov.za. Hours: 8H00 to 16H00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Rudzani Matodzi, 
Tel: 012 394 3513, Email: dsbdtenders@dsbd.gov.za, Hours: 08H00 to 
16H00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Security Service at Emmasdal Child and Youth Care Centre Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Social 
Development: Em-
masdal Child and 
Youth Care Centre

GT/ GDSD/ 052/ 
2020

2020-11-13 at 11:00
Briefing Session: N/A.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: 1.  Website http://e-tenders.gauteng.gov.za or 
https://e.etenders.gov.za/ – NO COST;          
 
2.  E-mail tender.admin@gauteng.gov.za – NO COST;
 
3.  Note due to COVID-19 risk of infection, only electronic copies can be 
distributed otherwise suppliers can find the documents published on-line., 
Payment Details: N/A

Post or Deliver Bids to: Tender Office, Private Bag X112, Marshalltown, 
Johannesburg, 2017. Tender Box, Imbumba House, 75 Fox Street. 
Marshalltown
For technical information please contact: Rachel Human. Tel: 016 340 
1001. Fax: N/A Email: Rachel.human@gauteng.gov.za. Hours: 7H30 - 
16h00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Emelda Madupela, 
Tel: 011 355 7735, Fax: N/A, Email: Pitso.madupela@gauteng.gov.za, 
Hours: 7H30 16H00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Security Service at Fabian and Florence Ribero Treatment Centre Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Social 
Development: 
DR FABIAN AND 
FLORENCE 
RIBEIRO TREAT-
MENT CENTRE

GT/ GDSD/ 053/ 
2020

2020-11-13 at 11:00
Briefing Session: N/A.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: 1. Website http://e-tendersgauteng.gov.za or 
https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/ – NO COST; 2. E-mail tender.admin@
gauteng.gov.za – NO COST; 3. Note due to COVID-19 risk of infection, 
only electronic copies can be distributed otherwise suppliers can find the 
documents published on-line., Payment Details: N/A

Post or Deliver Bids to: Tender Office, Private Bag X112, Marshalltown, 
Johannesburg, 2017. Tender Box, Imbumba House, 75 Fox Street. 
Marshalltown
For technical information please contact: Desiree De Vries/Welile 
Mgudlwa. Tel: 012 734 8301/8303. Fax: N/A Email: Desiree.Deveries@
gauteng.gov.za/Welile.mgudlwa@gauteng.gov.za. Hours: 7H30 - 16H00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Emelda Madupela, 
Tel: 011 355 7735, Fax: N/A, Email: Pitso.madupela@gauteng.gov.za, 
Hours: 7H30 16H00.


